	BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM	h
	Applications Received, or Acted on, by the Board	
	During the Week Ended December 17, 1966.	
H.2 No. 51		
District		Date
4	Registration Statement Filed Pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Securities Exchange Act <u>Received</u> Security-Peoples Trust Company, Erie, Pennsylvania. Amendment No. 2.	12-12-66
	* * * * *	
	Current Report Filed Pursuant to Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act	
2	<u>Received</u> Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Buffalo, New York. (November 1966)	12-12-66
12	Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. (November 1966)	12-12-66
	* * * *	
	Proxy Statement (Special Meeting) Filed Pursuant	

Records Section

12-15-66

12-16-66

Proxy Statement (Special Meeting) Filed Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act Received American Bank and Trust Company, Lansing, Michigan.

7

* * * * *

To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

at 814 South Oates Street, Dothan.

Received

Dothan Bank & Trust Company, Dothan, Alabama. Branch

The Bank of Salem, Salem, Virginia. Branch on 12-15-66 Lee Highway U.S. Route 11, in the Lee-Hi Shopping Center.

6

5

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Н. 2		
No. 51	-2-	
	Received (cont'd)	
7	Central Bank, Grand Rapids, Michigan. Branch on the corner of Eastern Avenue, S. E., and 44th Street, S. E., Paris Township, Kent County.	12-15-66
8	The Louisville Trust Company, Louisville, Kentucky. Branch at 7923-7925 Preston Highway, Jefferson County.	12-14-66
	Approved	
2	Union County Trust Company, Elizabeth, New Jersey. Branch at 40 West Price Street, Linden.	12-15-66
3	Camden Trust Company, Camden, New Jersey. Branch on Route 561, Borough of Gibbsboro, Camden County.	12-15-66
10	Augusta State Bank, Augusta, Kansas. Branch (drive-in) at 6th and State Streets, Augusta.	12-15-66
12	United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in Chula Vista, San Diego County.	12-12-66
12	Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch in vicinity of Castro Valley Boulevard and Redwood Road, unincorporated community of Castro Valley, Alameda County.	12-12-66
	* * * * *	

To Organize, or Invest in, a Corporation Doing Foreign Banking and Other Foreign Financing Pursuant to Section 25 or 25(a) of the Federal Reserve Act

Preliminary Permit Issued		
The Philadelphia National Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.	L2-14-66	
To organize a corporation, under section 25(a) of the		
Federal Reserve Act, to be known as Philadelphia		
International Bank, New York.		

* * * * *

2